

PUBLIC HEALTH AND MUNICIPAL SERVICES (AMENDMENT) BILL 2005

COMMITTEE STAGE

Amendments to be moved by the Secretary for
Health, Welfare and Food

<u>Clause</u>	<u>Amendment Proposed</u>
2(a)	In the Chinese text, in the definition of “有關處所的負責人”, by deleting “包括任何建築地盤” and substituting “由任何建築地盤組成”.
2(d)	In the proposed subsection (2B)(a) - (a) in subparagraph (ii), by deleting “and”; (b) by adding - “(iia)take such other action as he considers necessary to prevent the existence of larvae or pupae of mosquitoes on the premises; and”; (c) in subparagraph (iii), by deleting “or (ii)” and substituting “, (ii) or (iia)”.

2(e)

- (a) By renumbering the proposed subsections (3) and (3A) as proposed subsections (3A) and (3) respectively.
- (b) In the proposed subsection (3), by deleting everything before ", the appointed contractor" and substituting -
 - "(3) If any larvae or pupae of mosquitoes are found on any premises consisting of a building site of which there is the appointed contractor".
- (c) In the proposed subsection (3A)(a), by adding "other than those mentioned in subsection (3)" after "premises".